Alberta

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

Expense Report

July 1 - September 30, 2022

Travel Type Description Date Amount Notes
Edmonton Meetings Airfare July 4-6, 2022 214.00 Flight pass
Edmonton, Alberta Airfare 214.00 Flight pass

Taxi/Uber 40.52

Taxi/Uber 55.08

Taxi/Uber 58.05

Taxi/Uber 35.77

Calgary Travel
Calgary, Alberta

Missions Trip
San Francisco, California

Executive Retreat & Meetings
Edmonton, Alberta

Board member lunch meeting
Stakeholder breakfast meeting

Taxi/Uber
Taxi/Uber
Taxi/Uber
Taxi/Uber

Airfare

Airfare

Airfare

Hotel accommodations

Hotel accommodations

Parking

Investor dinner meeting
Investor dinner meeting

July 15, 2022
July 15, 2022
July 26, 2022
July 26, 2022

August 16-18, 2022

Meals (3 breakfasts, 3 lunches, 1 dinner)

Incidental allowance (2 days)

Airfare

Airfare

Hotel accommodations
Hotel accommodations
Taxi/Uber

Taxi/Uber

Taxi/Uber

Taxi/Uber

Taxi/Uber

August 19-24, 2022

92.93 2 attendees
39.11 2 attendees
749.46

12.86
20.67
24.80
25.62
83.95

486.40

724.05

270.11

379.83

597.67

103.15

434.82

648.91

250.45 receipts not required for per diems or allowances
29.30 receipts not required for per diems or allowances

3,924.69

214.00 flight pass
214.00 flight pass
347.51
555.75

44.40

57.75

43.54

36.31

35.45



Alberta

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

Expense Report
July 1 - September 30, 2022

Travel Type Description Date Amount Notes
Taxi/Uber 33.78
Taxi/Uber 56.84
Taxi/Uber 42.78
Investor breakfast meeting 426.81 10 attendees
Executive dinner meeting 78.12 3 attendees
Stakeholder dinner meeting 100.67 2 attendees
2,287.71
Missions Trip Airfare August 25 - September 2, 2022 4,606.25
Seoul, Korea; Tokyo, Japan Airfare 400.00
Airfare 25.00
Hotel accommodations 1,921.03
Hotel accommodations 456.77
Taxi/Uber 6.45
Taxi/Uber 49,97
Taxi/Uber 266.77
Taxi/Uber 10.73
Passport photo 14.70
Covid test 61.95
Covid test 80.16
Stakeholder lunch meeting 131.01 2 attendees
Stakeholder lunch meeting 39.31 2 attendees
Receipted meal 20.31
Receipted meal 27.70
Meals (8 breakfasts, 6 lunches, 7 dinners) 1,180.06 receipts not required for per diems or allowances
Incidental allowance (8 days) 117.20 receipts not required for per diems or allowances
9,415.37
Edmonton Staff Retreat & Meetings Hotel accommodations September 6-8, 2022 587.55
Edmonton, Alberta Taxi/Uber 67.00
Taxi/Uber 10.16
Stakeholder coffee meeting 17.50
Working Session Dinner 355.77 12 attendees
Meals (3 breakfasts, 2 lunches, 2 dinners) 92.30 receipts not required for per diems or allowances
Incidental allowance (3 days) 22.05 receipts not required for per diems or allowances

T 115233



Alberta

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

Expense Report

July 1 - September 30, 2022

Travel Type Description Date Amount Notes
Global Business Forum Hotel accommodations September 22, 2022 447.19
Banff, Alberta Parking 90.00

Park pass 21.00

Meals (1 breakfast, 1 lunch, 1 dinner) 41.55 receipts not required for per diems or allowances

Incidental allowance (1 day) 7.35 receipts not required for per diems or allowances

607.09

Total Travel Expenses S 18,220.60
Vendor Description Date Amount Notes
The Westin Calgary Essence Hospitality/meal July 7, 2022 59.47 2 attendees
Analog Hospitality/meal July 12, 2022 19.02 2 attendees
The Keg Working session July 12, 2022 86.12 2 attendees
Local Public Eatery Working session July 18, 2022 89.15 3 attendees
Joey Eau Claire Hospitality/meal July 19, 2022 85.18 3 attendees
The Keg Hospitality/meal July 19, 2022 71.86 3 attendees
The Keg Hospitality/meal July 22, 2022 153.64 2 attendees
The Keg Hospitality/meal July 27, 2022 68.16 2 attendees
Buchanan's Restaurant Working session July 29, 2022 104.70 2 attendees
The Wedgewood Hotel Hospitality/meal August 2, 2022 25.74 2 attendees
Bacchus Hospitality/meal August 2, 2022 21.10 2 attendees
Provence Marinaside Hospitality/meal August 2, 2022 157.80 2 attendees
Terminal City Club Hospitality/meal August 3, 2022 61.15 2 attendees
Terminal City Club Hospitality/meal August 4, 2022 76.04 2 attendees
Paul's Omelettery Hospitality/meal August 5, 2022 41.82 2 attendees
Terminal City Club Hospitality/meal August 8, 2022 25.83 2 attendees
The Westin Calgary Working session August 10, 2022 38.41 2 attendees
Analog Jamieson Hospitality/meal August 10, 2022 12.98 2 attendees
Owens Landing Hospitality/meal August 11, 2022 81.16 2 attendees
JJ Bean Coffee Roasters Hospitality/meal September 6, 2022 10.14 2 attendees
The Fairmont Palliser Hospitality/meal September 11, 2022 73.08 2 attendees
Saltlik Working session September 11, 2022 582.63 8 attendees
Owens Landing Working session September 13, 2022 47.26 2 attendees
Owens Landing Working session September 14, 2022 118.28 3 attendees
The Fairmont Palliser Hospitality/meal September 14, 2022 83.01 2 attendees
Joey Eau Claire Working session September 16, 2022 64.25 3 attendees



# Expense Report
4 July 1 - September 30, 2022
Alberta

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

Vendor Description Date Amount Notes
Deville Coffee Working session September 19, 2022 14.49 2 attendees
Total Hospitality and Working Session Expenses S 2,272.47

$ 20,493.07



From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: Fw!: Business] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber
Date: July 15, 2022 5:19:45 PM

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

In\'estAI I!ena .ca

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: July 15. 2022 at 5:17:49 PM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

Total CA$12.86
. July 15, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Friday i
afternoon ride receipt.

Total CA$12.86

Trip fare CA$6.39



Subtotal

Booking Fee

TNC fee recovery surcharge
Temporary Fuel Surcharge
Tips

GST

Payments

CA$6.39
CA$3.00
CA$0.45
CA$0.50
CA$2.00

CA$0.52

CA$10.86

CA$2.00

Atemporary hold of CA$10.86 was placed on your payment metho-his isnota
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Jasvir

496 _ Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any Compliments/Concerns

Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by

Economical Insurance.

Learn more



3.01 kilometers | 10 min

4:22 PM

4:32 PM

Report lost item Contact support My trips

[l

Forgot password

Privacy

Terms

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for
inquiries.



From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: Fw!: Business] Your Friday evening trip with Uber
Date: July 15, 2022 7:00:30 PM

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: July 15, 2022 at 5:38:51 PM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business] Your Friday evening trip with Uber

Total CA$20.67
. July 15, 2022

Thanks for riding, Rick

We hope you enjoyed your ride ifi
this evening.

Total CA%$20.67

Time CA$2.08



Distance

Base Fare

Normal Fare

Surge x2

Subtotal

Booking Fee

TNC fee recovery surcharge
Temporary Fuel Surcharge

GST

Payments

CA$3.49

CA$2.30

CA$7.87

CA$7.87

CA$15.74
CA$3.00
CA$0.45
CA$0.50

CA$0.98

CA$20.67

A temporary hold of CA$21.26 was placed on your payment methoc_ Thisis nota
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Samir

499 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Rate or tip []

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any Compliments/Concerns



Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more

3.88 kilometers | 12 min

5:26 PM

Report lost item Contact support My trips

[

Forgot password
Privacy

Terms

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for

inquiries.



From: Uber Receipts
To:

Subject: [Business] Your Tuesday evening trip with Uber
Date: July 26, 2022 6:40:24 PM
Total CA$24.80
. July 26, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Tuesday u
evening ride receipt.

Total CA$24.80

Trip fare CA$15.74
Subtotal CA$15.74
Booking Fee CA$3.00
TNC fee recovery surcharge CA$0.45
Temporary Fuel Surcharge CA$0.50
Tips CA$4.13
GST CA$0.98
Payments

CA$20.67

CA$4.13




7/26/22 6:40 PM

A temporary hold of CA$20.67 was placed on your payment method -his isnota
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with VAIBHAV

497 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any Compliments/Concerns

Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more

11.53 kilometers | 18 min

6:11 PM




From: Uber Receipts
To:

Subject: [Business] Your Tuesday evening trip with Uber
Date: July 26, 2022 10:10:18 PM
Total CA$25.62
. July 26, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Tuesday u
evening ride receipt.

Total CA$25.62

Trip fare CA$16.38
Subtotal CA$16.38
Booking Fee CA$3.00
TNC fee recovery surcharge CA$0.45
Temporary Fuel Surcharge CA$0.50
Tips CA%$4.27
GST CA$1.02
Payments

CA$21.35

CA$4.27




7/26/22 10:10 PM

A temporary hold of CA$21.35 was placed on your payment method-This isnota
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Gurpreet

494 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any Compliments/Concerns

Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more

12.38 kilometers | 20 min

9:49 PM




From: Rick Christiaanse

To:

Subject: Fw!: |Busines] Your Monday morning trip with Uber
Date: July 4, 2022 8:53:18 AM

Rick

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>

Date: July 4, 2022 at 08:19:53 MDT

To:

Subject: [Business] Your Monday morning trip with Uber

Total CA$40.52
- July 4, 2022

Thanks for riding, Rick

We hope you enjoyed your ride w
this morning.

Total CA%$40.52

Time CA$3.74
Distance CA$17.83
Base Fare CA$2.30
Normal Fare CA$23.87

Surge x1.2 CA$4.77



Subtotal CA$28.64

Booking Fee CA$3.00
Pickup/Dropoff Surcharge CA$2.00
TNC fee recovery surcharge CA$0.45
Temporary Fuel Surcharge CA$0.50
Airport Recovery Surcharge CA%$4.00
GST CA$1.93
Payments

CA$40.52
Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method
Download PDF
You rode with Govinda
496  Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Rate or tip []

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any Compliments/Concerns

Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more

19.81 kilometers | 21 min



From: Rick Christiaanse

To:

Subject: Mess] Your Monday mormning trip with Uber
Date: July 4, 2022 11:41:36 AM

Attachments: image001.png
image002.png
image003.png
image005.png

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

W Alberta

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any

dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at
your earliest convenience.

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: Monday, July 4, 2022 at 11:30

ro: I

Subject: [Business] Your Monday morning trip with Uber

Total
CA$55.08
July 4, 2022

Total CA$55.08

Trip fare CA$37.12



Subtotal CA$37.12

Booking Fee CA$4.75
Temporary Fuel Surcharge CA$0.50
Airport drop-off fee / Airport pick-up fee CA$3.25
Tips CA$7.18
GST CA$2.28
Payments

CA$47.90

CA%$7.18

A temporary hold of CA$47.90 was placed on your payment method [ lllhis is not a
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More
Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Switch Pavment
Method

Download
PDF

You rode with DE

494 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen



Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident by

Economical Insurance.

Learn more >

30.70 kilometers | 30 min

10:51 AM
1, 1000 Airport Rd,
Edmonton, AB T9E 0V3, CA u

11:22 AM



From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: Fw!: Business] Your Wednesday afternoon trip with Uber
Date: July 6, 2022 4:37:36 PM

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

In\'estAI I!ena .ca

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>

Date: July 6. 2022 at 4:37:08 PM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business] Your Wednesday afternoon trip with Uber

Total CA$58.05
W July 6, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Wednesday i
afternoon ride receipt.

Total CA$58.05

Trip fare CA$39.28



Subtotal CA$39.28

Tips CA$7.57
Per-Trip Fee CA$0.30
Airport drop-off fee / Airport pick-up fee CA$3.25
Booking Fee CA%$4.75
Temporary Fuel Surcharge CA$0.50
GST CA$2.40
Payments
CA$50.48
CA$7.57

A temporary hold of CA$50.48 was placed on your payment method -This isnota
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Kanwalpreet

495 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident
by Economical Insurance.

Learn more



31.23 kilometers | 35 min

3:24 PM

3:59 PM
1, 1000 Airport Rd, [ |
Edmonton, AB T9E 0V3, CA

Report lost item Contact support My trips

[l

Forgot password
Privacy

Terms

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for
inquiries.



From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: Mees] Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber
Date: July 7, 2022 7:41:18 AM
Attachments: image001.png
image002.png
image003.png
image005.png

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

W Alberta

w

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at
your earliest convenience.

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: Wednesday, July 6, 2022 at 19:16

ro: I

Subject: [Business] Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber

Total
CA$35.77
July 6, 2022

Total CA$35.77

Trip fare CA$23.62



Subtotal CA$23.62

Booking Fee CA$3.00
Pickup/Dropoff Surcharge CA$2.00
Airport Recovery Surcharge CA$4.50
TNC fee recovery surcharge CA$0.45
Temporary Fuel Surcharge CA$0.50
GST CA$1.70
Payments

CA$35.77

A temporary hold of CA$35.77 was placed on your payment method-his is not a
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Switch Payment
Method

Download
PDF

You rode with Maninder

490 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any
Compliments/Concerns



Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by

Economical Insurance.

Learn more >

19.86 kilometers | 19 min

6:56 PM
2000 Airport Rd NE, Calgary,
AB T2E 6W5, CA n

7:16 PM






Oo&B ICE DISTRICT
10344 102 ST NW #1017
Edmonton, AB
Tel: (780) 784-8580

d kR EFRDUPL TCAT EkkkkkkkRA
Server: Nataliials Check: 187486

Table @ 397 Date : 7/6/2022

Guests: 2 Time B: 54 39 AM
] Tea 4,75
1 Coffee 5.00
1 Braven Benny 28.00
SUBTDTAL 37.25
G%T 1.86
TDTAL 39 .11
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Last Name:

First Nane:
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Room #: I
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SUITE 205 - 3292 PRODUCTION WAY
BURNABY, BC, V5A 4R4

GST#89945 0480 RT0001 QST# 1217890167 TQO001

LIC# OPC 702971 TICO 4671384 CPBC

CT MIDTOWN NON PROFILE TRAVEL

PAGE 1O0F 1
NUMBER
INVOICE DATE 26-JUL-2022
TRAVELLER NAME THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE
BOOKING CODE —
ACCOUNT NUMBER CA00010177 DATE OF TRAVEL 16-AUG-2022
DESCRIPTION NET GST AMOUNT
/T\ THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE 430.50 19.15 449.65
WESTJET AIRLINES
CALGARY - SAN FRANCISCO
WS1508, YYC - SFO, 16-AUG-2022
SERVICE FEE 35.00 1.75 36.75
INVOICE TOTAL IN CAD 465.50 20.90 486.40
SETTLED BY | -486.40

PASSPORT AND VISA REQUIREMENTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PASSENGER.
FOR CURRENT PASSPORT REQUIREMENTS PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://TRAVEL.GC.CA/
FOR CURRENT VISA REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://CIBTVISAS.CA/

FOR INVOICE TERMS, PLEASE SEE: HTTPS://WWW.CORPTRAVELLER.COM/BOOKING-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS



SUITE 205 - 3292 PRODUCTION WAY
BURNABY, BC, V5A 4R4
GST#89945 0480 RT0001 QST# 1217890167 TQO001

LIC# OPC 702971 TICO 4671384 CPBC

CT MIDTOWN NON PROFILE TRAVEL

PAGE 10F 1
NUMBER
INVOICE DATE 09-AUG-2022
TRAVELLER NAME THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE
BOOKING CODE -
ACCOUNT NUMBER I DATE OF TRAVEL 19-AUG-2022
DESCRIPTION NET GST AMOUNT
A THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE 687.30 687.30
AIR CANADA
SAN FRANCISCO - EDMONTON INT
AC8564, SFO - YEG, 19-AUG-2022
SERVICE FEE 35.00 175 36.75
INVOICE TOTAL IN CAD 72230 175 724.05
SETTLED BY | 72405

PASSPORT AND VISA REQUIREMENTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PASSENGER.
FOR CURRENT PASSPORT REQUIREMENTS PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://TRAVEL.GC.CA/
FOR CURRENT VISA REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://CIBTVISAS.CA/

FOR INVOICE TERMS, PLEASE SEE: HTTPS://WWW.CORPTRAVELLER.COM/BOOKING-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS



SUITE 205 - 3292 PRODUCTION WAY
BURNABY, BC, V5A 4R4
GST#89945 0480 RT0001 QST# 1217890167 TQO001

LIC# OPC 702971 TICO 4671384 CPBC

CT MIDTOWN NON PROFILE TRAVEL

PAGE 10F 1
NUMBER
INVOICE DATE 11-AUG-2022
TRAVELLER NAME THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE
BOOKING CODE -
ACCOUNT NUMBER I DATE OF TRAVEL 18-AUG-2022

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
/T\ THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE 270.11
AIR CANADA
SAN FRANCISCO - EDMONTON INT
AC8564, SFO - YEG, 18-AUG-2022
INVOICE TOTAL IN CAD 270.11
I 27011

PASSPORT AND VISA REQUIREMENTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PASSENGER.
FOR CURRENT PASSPORT REQUIREMENTS PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://TRAVEL.GC.CA/
FOR CURRENT VISA REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://CIBTVISAS.CA/

FOR INVOICE TERMS, PLEASE SEE: HTTPS://WWW.CORPTRAVELLER.COM/BOOKING-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS



%W Room 0610
Sontmiiliinites Folio # e
SAN FRANCISCO Cashier # 2191
950 Mason Street Page # Tof 1
San Francisco, CA 94108
T (415) 772-5000 F (415) 772-5013
Mr Rick Christiaanse
Arrival 08-16-22
Description Additional Information Charges
08-16-22 Deposit Transferred at C/I 450.64
08-16-22 Parking - Overnight Room# 0610 : CHECK# 1411734 77.52
08-16-22 Room Charge D 357.00
08-16-22 Occupancy Tax 49.98
08-16-22 Business District Assessments 8.03
08-16-22 California Tourism Assessment 0.70
08-16-22 $30 Urban Fee 30.00
08-16-22 16.445% Urban Fee Tax 493
08-17-22  Mastercard I XXIXX 77.52
Total 528.16 528.16
Balance Due 0.00

Thank you for choosing Fairmont Hotels & Resorts.
To provide feedback about your stay, please contact Markus Treppenhauer, General Manager, at

Markus.TreppenhauerGM@fairmont.com.

We also invite you to share memories of your experience on our community forum - visit www.everyonesanoriginal.com.

For information or reservations, visit us at
www.fairmont.com or call Fairmont Hotels & Resorts from:
United States or Canada 1 800-441-1414

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and | agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated
person, company, travel agent or association fails to pay for the full amount of the charges. Overdue balance subjectto a
surcharge at t he rate of 1.5% per month. (19.56% per annum). All accounts deemed delinquent may be subject to legal
fees and all other costs associated with the bill. Account is payable on presentation or departure.

Thank you for choosing to stay with Fairmont Hotels & Resorts



Kim Willson

From: noreply@fairmont.com

Sent: August 2, 2022 12:29 PM

To:

Subject: Reservation Confirmation: Tue, Aug 16 2022

Please do not respond to this email.
Inquiries should be directed to the specific hotel or please call 1 800 257 7544

You have received the following booking confirmation.

MESSAGE

Dear Mr Rick Christiaanse, RESERVATION N°

Thank you for booking online, your reservation was

completed successfully.

Please refer to the reservation details below and visit our hotel links for more information to plan your visit.

Below are your reservation details. If you have any questions please call 1 415 772 5000.

Your stay
ARRIVING DEPARTING NUMBER OF GUESTS TOTAL NIGHTS
on Tue, Aug 16 2022 on Wed, Aug 17 1 Adult , O Children 1

2022



Your room

Fairmont King Room RATE DESCRIPTION

425 sq ft / 39 sqm, Spacious,with views of the ESALL PhsllarSavin s

Nob Hill neighborhood, located in the Iconic
Main Building. 1 King bed with Keurig
coffeemaker and windows that open.
Quinessential San Francisco.

- PLEASE READ - You are Eligible for a Custom Upgrade

Elevate your experience with premium upgrade opportunities, starting at $18 extra per night!

SHOW MY CUSTOM UPGRADE

Your extras

None

Total for your stay

You will pay directly in the hotel in the local currency.

The price in USD may vary according to the exchange rate upon payment and potential bank fees.

ROOM $357 USD
EXTRAS $0 USD
TOTAL $450.64 USD

Includes Destination Marketing Fee Hotel Tax Room Tax GST



Kim Willson

From: Rick Christiaanse <rickchristiaanse@gmail.com>

Sent: August 11, 2022 5:18 PM

To:

Subject: Fwd: Reservation Confirmation -for The Westin Palo Alto

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

WARNING: This message was sent from outside the company by someone with a display name matching a user in your
organization. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the source of this email and know the content is
safe.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Westin Reservations <reservations@res-marriott.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 11, 2022 at 11:29 AM

Subject: Reservation Confirmatioi- for The Westin Palo Alto
To:

ENHANCE YOUR STAY | SUMMARY OF CHARGES | CONTACTUS

Our Top Priority — Our Guests: COVID-19 update and cancellation
policy.

The Westin Palo Alto

'-':'675 El Camino Real Palo Alto California 94301 1s+1-650-321-4422
USA

Thank you for booking with us, Rick Christiaanse.



Wednesday, August 17, 2022 — Thursday, August 18, 2022

1 Night at 245.00 USD per night per room

Govt/military Rate, federal government ID required

Taxes & Fees (per night per room)

Estimated Government Taxes & Fees 38.46 USD
Totals

Total for Stay (all rooms) 283 46 USD
Other Charges

On-site parking, fee: 2 USD hourly, 10 USD daily

Rate Details & Cancellation Policy

* You may cancel your reservation for no charge before 11:59 PM local hotel
time on Monday, August 15, 2022 (2 day[s] before arrival).

* Please note that we will assess a fee of 283.46 USD if you must cancel after this
deadline.

» Please be prepared to show proof of eligibility for your rate (such as a
membership card, corporate or government identification card, or proof of your

age).










The Westin Edmonton 0
10135 100 St
Edmonton, AB T5J ON7

Canada
Tel: 780-426-3636 Fax: 780-428-1454 HOTELS & RESORTS
RICK CHRISTIAANSE Page Number : 1 Invoice Nbr
Guest Number : -
Folio ID : A
Arrive Date : 19-AUG-22 19:36
Depart Date : 21-AUG-22 16:00
No. Of Guest : 1
Room Number : 646

Marriott Bonvoy Number : -

Information Invoice

Tax ID : 815461330RT0001

The Westin Edm YEGWI AUG-21-2022 03:10 9999

Date Reference Description Charges (CAD) Credits (CAD)
19-AUG-22 S193 Internet 12.33

19-AUG-22 S193 GST 0.62

19-AUG-22 RT646 Room Chrg - Govt./Military 149.00

19-AUG-22 RT646 GST 7.67

19-AUG-22 RT646 DMF 4.47

19-AUG-22 RT646 Tour Levy 6.14

20-AUG-22 RT646 Room Chrg - Govt./Military 149.00

20-AUG-22 RT646 GST 7.67

20-AUG-22 RT646 DMF 4.47

20-AUG-22 RT646 Tour Levy 6.14

AUG-21-2022MC Mastercard -347.51

Approve EMV Receipt for_: PIN Verified
TC:66B24190FF686DB2

IAD:14106070032200008E4C00000000000000FF TVR:0000048000
AID:A0000000041010 Application Label:Mastercard

** Total 347.51 -347.51
*** Balance 0.00

Continued on the next page



The Westin Edmonton 0
10135 100 St
Edmonton, AB T5J ON7

Canada
Tel: 780-426-3636 Fax: 780-428-1454 HOTELS & RESORTS
RICK CHRISTIAANSE Page Number : 2 Invoice Nbr
Guest Number : -
Folio ID : A
Arrive Date : 19-AUG-22 19:36
Depart Date : 21-AUG-22 16:00
No. Of Guest : 1
Room Number : 646

Marriott Bonvoy Number : -

For your convenience, we have prepared this zero-balance folio indicating a $0 balance on your account. Please be advised that any charges not

reflected on this folio will be charged to the credit card on file with the hotel. While this folio reflects a $0 balance, your credit card may not

be charged until after your departure. You are ultimately responsible for paying all of your folio charges in full.

Stay well, no matter where you travel. Reconnect with your well-being and find your next destination at westin.com.

Tell us about your stay. www.westin.com/reviews

EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT
Currency: CAD

Date Room GST  Tour Levy Food\Bev Phone Other Total Payment
08-19-2022 149.00 7.67 6.14 0.00 12.95 4.47 180.23 0.00
08-20-2022 149.00 7.67 6.14 0.00 0.00 4.47 167.28 0.00
Total 298.00 15.34 12.28 0.00 12.95 8.94 347.51 0.00

Bring the Westin experience home. Shop WestinStore.com.



‘, Page: 1 of 1

JW MARRIOTT

EDMONTON ICE DISTRICT

Room: 1325
Mr Rick Christiaanse Folio:
Cashier: 88
Arrival: 08-21-22
Departure: 08-24-22
Reference:
Folio No.: -
Date Description Additional Information Charges Credits
08-21-22  Room Charge 165.00
08-21-22 DMF 495
08-21-22  Tourism Levy 6.80
08-21-22  GST 8.50
08-22-22  Room Charge 165.00
08-22-22 DMF 495
08-22-22  Tourism Levy 6.80
08-22-22  GST 8.50
08-23-22  Room Charge 165.00
08-23-22 DMF 495
08-23-22  Tourism Levy 6.80
08-23-22  GST 8.50
GST Summary Total 555.75 0.00
Reg No: 73961 5284 RT0002 Balance Due 555.75 CDN
Room 25.50
F&B 0.00
Other 0.00
Total 25.50

Guest Signature:

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and | agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or association fails
to pay for any part of or the full amount of these charges.

JW Marriott Edmonton ICE District
10344 102 Street | Edmonton, Alberta T5J 0K9 Canada
Telephone: (780) 784-7950 Toll Free: (888) 236-2427




From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: : [Business] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber
Date: August 19, 2022 4:33:03 PM

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

In\'est! I!eﬂa .ca

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>

Date: August 19. 2022 at 4:23:22 PM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business] Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

Total CA$44.40
. August 19, 2022

Thanks for riding, Rick

We hope you enjoyed your ride n
this afternoon.

Total CA$44.40

Distance CA$16.18

Time CA%$4.62



Base Fare

Normal Fare

Surge x1.4

Subtotal

Booking Fee
Pickup/Dropoff Surcharge
Airport Recovery Surcharge
TNC fee recovery surcharge
Temporary Fuel Surcharge

GST

Payments

CA$2.30

CA$23.10

CA$9.24

CA$32.34
CA$3.00
CA$2.00
CA$4.00
CA$0.45
CA$0.50

CA$2.11

CA$44.40

A temporary hold of CA$45.61 was placed on your payment method-This isnota

charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Esayas

497  Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Rate or tip []

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any Compliments/Concerns



Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more

17.98 kilometers | 27 min

3:55PM

4:22 PM
2000 Airport Rd NE, Calgary,
AB T2E 6W5, CA



From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: FW: IBusinees] Your Friday evening trip with Uber
Date: August 19, 2022 7:53:58 PM

Attachments: image001[91].png

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: Friday, August 19, 2022 at 19:48

Subject: [Business] Your Friday evening trip with Uber

Total CA$57.75

- August 19,
2022

Total CA$57.75

Trip fare

Subtotal

Booking Fee

Airport drop-off fee / Airport pick-up fee
Temporary Fuel Surcharge

Tips

GST

CA$37.34

CA$37.34
CA$4.75
CA$3.25
CA$0.50
CA$9.62

CA$2.29



Payments

CA$48.13

CA$9.62

A temporary hold of CA$48.13 was placed on your payment method -This isnota
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Switch Payment
Method

You rode with Yassin

497 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more >

30.81 kilometers | 32 min



7:01 PM
1, 1000 Airport Rd,
Edmonton, AB T9E 0V3, CA

7:34 PM
10135 100 St, Edmonton, AB
T5J ON7, CA

Contact My trips
Report lost item support) >
> Contact support

>




From: Uber Receipts

To: Rick Christiaanse
Subject: [Business] Your Monday morning trip with Uber
Date: August 22, 2022 8:52:46 AM
. Total CA$43.54

August 22, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Monday u
morning ride receipt.

Total CA$43.54

Trip fare CA$28.88
Subtotal CA$28.88
Wait Time CA$0.15
Booking Fee CA%$4.75
Per-Trip Fee CA$0.30
Temporary Fuel Surcharge CA$0.50
Tips CA$7.23
GST CA%$1.73

Payments

CA$36.31



CA$7.23

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Tes

495 ' Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident
by Economical Insurance.

Learn more

22.20 kilometers | 28 min

8:16 AM

8:44 AM













From: Rick Christiaanse

To: m
Subject: : [Business| Your Tuesday mormning trip with Uber

Date: August 23, 2022 11:21:16 AM

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>

Date: August 23. 2022 at 11:19:33 AM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business| Your Tuesday morning trip with Uber

Total CA$35.45
. August 23, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Tuesday H
morning ride receipt.

Total CA$35.45

Trip fare CA$23.06



Subtotal CA%$23.06

Booking Fee CA%$4.75
Wait Time CA$0.03
Per-Trip Fee CA$0.30
Tips CA$5.90
GST CA$1.41

Payments

CA$29.55
CA$5.90

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with SADER

493 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident
by Economical Insurance.

Learn more

15.87 kilometers | 26 min

10:48 AM

_’



11:14 AM

Canada

Report lost item Contact support My trips

L]



From: Rick Christiaanse

To: m
Subject: : [Business| Your Tuesday afternoon trip with Uber

Date: August 23, 2022 1:00:38 PM

FYI

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>

Date: August 23. 2022 at 1:00:13 PM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business| Your Tuesday afternoon trip with Uber

Total CA$33.78
. August 23, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Tuesday H
afternoon ride receipt.

Total CA$33.78

Trip fare CA$22.93



Subtotal CA%$22.93

Booking Fee CA%$4.75

Per-Trip Fee CA$0.30

Tips CA$4.40

GST CA$1.40
Payments

CA$29.38

CA$4.40

A temporary hold of CA$29.38 was placed on your payment method -This is not a
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Amarjeet

492  Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident
by Economical Insurance.

Learn more

15.16 kilometers | 28 min

12:15 PM



Canada

12:44 PM

10344 102nd St, Edmonton,
AB T5) 0K9, CA

Report lost item

Contact support

My trips




From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: FW: IBusinsss| Your Wednesday afternoon trip with Uber

Date: August 24, 2022 3:12:20 PM
Attachments: image001.png
image002.png
image003.png
image005[21].png

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

W Alberta

w

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at
your earliest convenience.

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022 at 15:10

ro: I

Subject: [Business] Your Wednesday afternoon trip with Uber

Total CA$56.84

- August 24,
2022

Total CA$56.84

Trip fare CA$38.78



Subtotal CA$38.78

Booking Fee CA$4.75
Per-Trip Fee CA$0.30
Airport drop-off fee / Airport pick-up fee CA$3.25
Tips CA$7.41
GST CA%$2.35
Payments

CA$49.43

CA$7.41

A temporary hold of CA$49.43 was placed on your payment method-his isnota
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Switch Pavment
Method

Download
PDF

You rode with Molugeta

497 Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen



Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more >

31.44 kilometers | 33 min

1:45 PM
10344 102nd St, Edmonton,
AB T5) 0OK9, CA

2:18 PM
1, 1000 Airport Rd,
Edmonton, AB T9E 0V3, CA



From: Rick Christiaanse

To: m
Subject: : [Business| Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber

Date: August 24, 2022 6:24:57 PM

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

In\'est! ‘ !ena .ca

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>

Date: August 24. 2022 at 6:09:45 PM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business| Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber

Total CA$42.78
. August 24, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Wednesday H
evening ride receipt.

Total CA%$42.78

Trip fare CA$25.48



Subtotal CA$25.48

Booking Fee CA$3.00
Pickup/Dropoff Surcharge CA$2.00
Airport Recovery Surcharge CA$4.50
TNC fee recovery surcharge CA$0.45
Tips CA$5.58
GST CA$1.77
Payments
CA$37.20
CA$5.58

A temporary hold of CA$37.20 was placed on your payment method -Tnis is not a
charge and will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn More

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with QAMAR

498  Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

TNDL License Number:

Please call 3-1-1 with any Compliments/Concerns

Every rideshare trip in Calgary is insured for a covered auto accident by
Economical Insurance.

Learn more



19.56 kilometers | 25 min

5:10 PM
2001 NE Airport Rd, Calgary,
AB T2E 678, CA

5:36 PM









JOEY
BELL TOWER
10310 101 Street NK

Edmonton, AB
780.880.563¢%

Tbl 153/1 Chk 4131 Gst 2
Augedée S:2sM BROOKE 3
1 POP 4.75
pop diet coke
1 FRM MRK CHX 23.78
1 TUNA SALAD 24.50
1 CHOCOLATE CAKE 11.25
1 APPLE PIE VAN 11.25
1 LATTE §.78

lat whole
lat decaf

no choice

SUBTOTAL g1.23
TAX G3T S% 4.06
TOTAL @ 7:02FM gs5.21

THANK YOU FOR DINING WITH U3
Please share how we did:
GOOGLE | YELP | TRIPADVI3OR
@JOEYREITAURANTS
Follow, Share, Like and Post
JOEYRESTAURANTS.COM
G3T¥ 82820 £€62% RTO0N01

Transaction ID £2983482
Total 85.31
Tip 15_26




‘ CORPORATE_
TRAVELLER
powered by (TIE]ON

SUITE 205 - 3292 PRODUCTION WAY
BURNABY, BC, V5A 4R4
GST#89945 0480 RTO001 QST# 1217890167 TQOO01

LIC# OPC 702971 TICO 4671384 CPBC

A
CT MIDTOWN NON PROFILE TRAVEL PAGE 10F 1

NUMBER
INVOICE DATE 13-AUG-2022
TRAVELLER NAME THEQDORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE

BOOKING CODE [ ]
ACCOUNT NUMBER - DATE OF TRAVEL 27-AUG-2022

DESCRIPTION NET GST AMOUNT

A THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE 4,02490 4,024.90
AIR CANADA
CALGARY - VANCOUVER - SEOUL INCHEON INT / TOKYO
NARITA - VANCOUVER
ACO211, YYC - YVR, 27-AUG-2022
AC0063, YVR - ICN, 27-AUG-2022
ACODO4, NRT - YVR, 02-SEP-2022
USED CREOIT FROM PREVIOUSLY CANCELLED USA
BOOKING. ALL BUSINESS CLASS CHEAPER THAN SHORTER
FLIGHTS IN ECONOMY

A THEODGRUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE 54460 544.60
ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES
SEQUL INCHEON INT - TOKYO NARITA
ET0572, ICN - NRT, 31-AUG-2022
SERVICE FEE 35.00 175 36.75

INVOICE TOTAL IN CAD 4,604.50 175 4,606.25

SETTLED BY MASTERCARD - -4,606.25

PASSPORT AND VISA REQUIREMENTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PASSENGER.
FOR CURRENT PASSPORT REQUIREMENTS PLEASE GO TO HTTPS//TRAVEL.GC.CA/
FOR CURRENT VISA REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://CIBTVISAS.CA/

FOR INVOICE TERMS, PLEASE SEE: HTTPS//AWWW.CORPTRAVELLER COM/BOOKING-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS



B¢ GORPORATE
TRAVELLER
Powered by mEIOH
SUITE 205 - 3292 PRODUCTION WAY
BURNABY, BC, V5A 4R4
GST#89945 0480 RTO001 QST# 1217890167 TQG0O1

LIC# OPC 702971 TICO 4671384 CPBC

CTMIDTOWN NON PROFILE TRAVEL

PAGE 10F 1
NUMBER
INVOICE DATE 20-AUG-2022
TRAVELLER NAME THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE
BOOKING CODE ]
SEENETTUMBER - DATE OF TRAVEL 25-AUG-2022
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
A THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE 400.00

AIR CANADA

CALGARY - VANCOUVER - SEQUL INCHEON INT / TOKYO
NARITA - VANCOUVER

ACO211, YYC - YVR, 25-AUG-2022

AC0063, YVR - [CN, 25-AUG-2022

AC0004, NRT - YVR, 02-SEP-2022

FORFEITURE OF $520.09 FOR BASE FARE OF AIR CANADA
TICKET. CHANGE FEE $400

INVOICE TOTAL IN CAD 400.00

oo [ o

PASSPORT AND VISA REQUIREMENTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PASSENGER.
FOR CURRENT PASSPORT REQUIREMENTS PLEASE GO TO HTTPS//TRAVEL.GC.CA/
FOR CURRENT VISA REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE GO TO HTTPS://CIBTVISAS.CA/

FOR INVOICE TERMS, PLEASE SEE: HTTPS//WWW.CORPTRAVELLER.COM/BOOKXING-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS



‘ CORPORATE
TRAVELLER"
powarad by MelON
SUITE 205 - 3292 PRODUGTION WAY
BURNARBY, BC, V5A 4R4
GST#89945 0480 RTO001 QST# 1217890167 TQO001

LIC# OPC 702971 TICO 4671384 CPBC

CT MIDTOWN NON PROFILE TRAVEL

PAGE 10F 1

NUMBER

INVOICE DATE 15-AUG-2022

TRAVELLER NAME THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE

ACCOUNT NUMBER - BOOKING CODE

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT
THEODORUS HENRICUS CHRISTIAANSE 25.00
ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES
SEATS
INVOICE TOTAL IN CAD 25.00

PASSPORT AND VISA REQUIREMENTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PASSENGER.
FOR CURRENT PASSPORT REQUIREMENTS PLEASE GO TO HTTPS//TRAVEL.GC.CA/
FOR CURRENT VISA REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE GO TO HTTPS//CIBTVISAS.CA/

FOR INVOICE TERMS, PLEASE SEE: HTTPS//WWW.CORPTRAVELLER.COM/BOOKING-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS



GRAND HYATT SEQUL

322 Sowoal-ro, Yongsan-Gu,
G RAND HYAT T Seoul, Korea 04347

106-81-07732 Shin, Hyun Taek

Seoul Miramar Corp.

SEQUL MEA| S4T7 AR 322,

04347 CHEHDIS

106-81-07732 &IT=A

M&D(etol s8tEA

Tel: 822797 1234

Mr Rick Christiaanse Room No. &=z 0749
Arrival ael 26-AUG-22
Departure £ & 31-AUG-22
Page No. HO|X|$& 1
Date Spn 02-SEP-22
Cashier  7HA 1495
Company Name =ME  Embassy of Canada Faiono.  ¥45#: [N
INFORMATION INVOICE
E}ATE ot DESCRIPTION & REFERENCE 3= i DEBIT 29 CREDIT X[g
26-AUG-22 Accommodation 325,000
26-AUG-22 Accommedation Service Charge 32,500
26-AUG-22 Accommeoedation VAT 35,750
27-AUG-22 Accommodation 325,000
27-AUG-22 Accommodation Service Charge 32,500
27-AUG-22 Accommodation VAT 35,750
28-AUG-22 Accommodation 325,000
28-AUG-22 Accommodation Service Charge 32,500
28-AUG-22 Accommedation VAT 35,750
29-AUG-22 Accommodation 325,000
29-AUG-22 Accommodation Service Charge 32,500
29-AUG-22 Accommodation VAT 35,750
30-AUG-22 Accommodation 325,000
30-AUG-22 Accommodation Service Charge 32,500
30-AUG-22 Accommodation VAT 35,750
Total Y  KRW 1,966,250 0
Balance &2 KRW 1,966,250

World of Hyatt Summary

Join Word of Hyatt today and stait eaming points
for stays, dining and more.
Vist www.worldofhyatt.com.

Piease see Front Desk or Grand Club for eligibiity details



GRANDIHYATT

SEQUL

Mr Rick Christiaanse

Company Name #/AH%  Embassy of Canada

GRAND HYATT SEOUL
322 Sowol-ro, Yongsan-Gu,
Seoul, Korea 04347
106-81-07732 Shin, Hyun Taek
Seoul Miramar Corp.

ME2A S47 AHE 322,
04347 CHEHGI=

106-81-07732 AIF4=H
ME0letoh g2 A

Tel: 822797 1234

Room No. ZHAlgds 0749
Arrival elalel 26-AUG-22

Departure E| &Y 31-AUG-22

Page No. H|O|X|]4 2

Date S 02-SEP-22

Cashier FHAM 1495

FolioNo, ¥+&¥= [N
INFORMATION INVOICE

k.

ol
o

DATE €% DESCRIPTION

0

REFERENCE #ZX

DEBIT 3% CREDIT Xi|

Signature / M'E

Eeol2 7l uen redsto] Bolo] XIZof 2R/t F A ALY, 2|A = BHx7E Ol"sHR| 22 Alefls 2elo] ZE M ZE Zof
ExgigkUliEt | am personally liable for the paymant of the following statement if the person, company or asscciation indicated by me as being

responsible for payment of the same does nat do so.



HOTEL NEW OTANI
4-1, KIQI-CHO, CHIYODA'KU ,TOKYO, JAPAN
Tel: 3-3265-1111 Fax: 3-3221-2619

August 11, 2022
TO : Government of Alberta Japan Office
ATTN
ADD
PAGE

Confirmation

Thank you very much for your continued patronage of Hotel New Otani Tokyo. In accordance with your request,
we are pieased to confirm your reservation as follows:

GUEST NAME ARR. DEP. ACCOMMODATION R‘:l?et'n':gf;‘]?s NTS  TOTAL

The Main Quality Double Room

¥24 400 2 ¥48.800
(26m) Single Occupancy g

Mr. Theodonss Henricis Cheistaanse A]!g_!!it é' 2!222 Se;gtemher 2.2022

*Non smoking floor

* The above rate includes 10% of service charge and taxes. Breakfast is NOT included.
* Regular Check-in Time: 14:00p.m. / Check-out Time: 12:00 noon
* Free internet access ( Wired & Wi-Fi ) is available in each room.

[Cancellation Policy] Continmed Individual reservation(s). must be canceled 2 days prior to the arrival to avoid cancellation penalty,
otherwise the amount equal to 100% of daily room rate is charged as cancellation fee. For the group reservation, cancellation policy
varies depending on the type of group. Please ask Sales Manager in charze.

[Smoking Policy] Smoking is prohibited in non-smoking rooms and public areas. only permitted in smoking permissible rooms and
designated areas. Cleaning fee will be applicable to guests who violate this policy in order to restore the room to smoke-free condition

Thank you very much again for choosing the New Otani and should you need further information or any assistance,
please feel free to contact me.

Seiya Kurokawa

Sales Manager

Room Sales Department
TEL: 81-3-3221-2666
FAX: 81-3-3221-4149
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GAaAYSATE"
(915" yM-1 78 BB
CREDIT CARD SALES SLIP
NIBA/EH MERCHANT
JHILLT

RS 03-5547-5547
IC/MSER)F IC I
AID A0000000041010
H— RKRsft MUFG{2299664 )

o Bt I R 50129-211-78470
Z#|HAB DATE 22/08/31 21:35:07

Y Lameamy 00000
% CHRISTIAANSE/THEODORUS H
13 Nu-ruiEgs 02 ATC 0023
BEARR XXEXXH EEHS 00279
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WILSON PHOTO AND VIDEO
108 3 AVE SW SUITE T2POE7
CALGARY AB
21689943
QC2168994301

SALE

08-10-2022 13:20:28

RF
Exp Date **/** Card Type MC
Name:

A0000000041010
Mastercard

Trace # 020008
Inv. # 2462
Auth # 01064J RRN 001403007

Sale $14.70

TOTAL $14.70

R L S SRR

00 APPROVED-THANK YOU
bttt bbb b bbb 4

Retain this copy for your
records
Customer copy



receipt.

Numi Health Inc.

TESTING LOCATION: Edmonton International Airport
SERVICE DATE: August 24, 2022
Paid by Credit Card

Individuai(s)

Theodorus Henricus Christiaanse

DESCRIPTION RATE
COVID-19 Antigen Test $ 59.00
Delivery Fee $ 0.00
Promotion -$ 0.00
Shipping and Handling $ 0.00
Tax Calculated (GST and PST) $ 2.95
GST/HST 716763132 RTO001

TOTAL DUE: $ 6195

Your medical expense may be eligible for reimbursement under a health
spending account or other private insurance program. Please discuss
with your insurance provider for more information.

Cancellations or order changes are easy in the App. If you need further
assistance with your order, please Contact Us.

P F
L Ve appreciate your business and hope to see you again soon!
\ -The Numi Team

WWW.NUMIHEALTH.COM 1-844-GET-NUMI INFO@NUMIHEALTH.COM
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ANA INTERCONTINENTAL TOKYO

Akasaka
1070 e : 7=y '
107-0052 Akasaka 1-12-33, Minato-ku,
Tokyo

TEL: 03-3505-1111

1071013 4047 {
CHR 8789 TRL 404/1 G5T 2
2/1/72022 1:06 FN

W GBhA e e L AT W o tds | G Sy By Py s Mt ey . G (T 4 . - E e e e

2 Kouki Domestic Beef 11200 .
1 Service Charge 1,436 .

1=25468 FM

Subtotzl 11,200
Favment 13,922
Change Lue

Taxable Total 107 13,924
13% iy 1,266
Net 10% 12,636
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The Westin Edmonton 0
10135 100 St
Edmonton, AB T5J ON7

Canada
Tel: 780-426-3636 Fax: 780-428-1454 HOTELS & RESORTS
RICK CHRISTIAANSE Page Number : 1 Invoice Nbr
IN3683 - Invest Alberta Room Block 2022 Guest Number : -
Folio ID : A
Arrive Date : 06-SEP-22 19:33
Depart Date : 09-SEP-22 16:01
No. Of Guest : 1
Room Number : 646

Marriott Bonvoy Number : -

Information Invoice

Tax ID : 815461330RT0001
The Westin Edm YEGWI SEP-09-2022 02:51 9999
Date Reference Description Charges (CAD) Credits (CAD)
06-SEP-22  S847 Internet 12.33
06-SEP-22  S847 GST 0.62
06-SEP-22 RT646 Room Chrg - Grp - Corporate 179.00
06-SEP-22 RT646 GST 9.22
06-SEP-22 RT646 DMF 5.37
06-SEP-22 RT646 Tour Levy 7.37
07-SEP-22 8432 Share Restaurant 21.90
07-SEP-22 RT646 Room Chrg - Grp - Corporate 179.00
07-SEP-22 RT646 GST 9.22
07-SEP-22 RT646 DMF 5.37
07-SEP-22 RT646 Tour Levy 7.37
08-SEP-22 8486 Share Restaurant 5.00
08-SEP-22 RT646 Room Chrg - Grp - Corporate 179.00
08-SEP-22 RT646 GST 9.22
08-SEP-22 RT646 DMF 5.37
08-SEP-22 RT646 Tour Levy 7.37
SEP-09-2022 MC Mastercard -642.73
Approve EMV Receipt for_

TC:8AA351CDOOFF8647
IAD:1410607003220800639E00000000000000FF TVR:0000048000
AID:A0000000041010 Application Label:Mastercard

** Total 642.73 -642.73
*** Balance 0.00

Continued on the next page



The Westin Edmonton 0
10135 100 St
Edmonton, AB T5J ON7

Canada
Tel: 780-426-3636 Fax: 780-428-1454 HOTELS & RESORTS
RICK CHRISTIAANSE Page Number : 2 Invoice Nbr
IN3683 - Invest Alberta Room Block 2022 Guest Number : -
Folio ID : A
Arrive Date : 06-SEP-22 19:33
Depart Date : 09-SEP-22 16:01
No. Of Guest : 1
Room Number : 646

Marriott Bonvoy Number : -

For your convenience, we have prepared this zero-balance folio indicating a $0 balance on your account. Please be advised that any charges not
reflected on this folio will be charged to the credit card on file with the hotel. While this folio reflects a $0 balance, your credit card may not

be charged until after your departure. You are ultimately responsible for paying all of your folio charges in full.

Stay well, no matter where you travel. Reconnect with your well-being and find your next destination at westin.com.

Tell us about your stay. www.westin.com/reviews

EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT
Currency: CAD

Date Room GST  Tour Levy Food\Bev Phone Other Total Payment
09-06-2022 179.00 9.22 7.37 0.00 12.95 5.37 213.91 0.00
09-07-2022 179.00 9.22 7.37 21.90 0.00 5.37 222.86 0.00
09-08-2022 179.00 9.22 7.37 5.00 0.00 5.37 205.96 0.00
Total 537.00 27.66 22.11 26.90 12.95 16.11 642.73 0.00

Bring the Westin experience home. Shop WestinStore.com.



------- - TRANSACTION RECORD -ccninmacannns

GREATER EDMONTON TAX| SERVICE
10135 31 AVE NW

EDMONTON AB
Purchase

Sep 06.2022 19:29:28
N ASTERCARD SSSSITIEES
"WOICE # 71141
~|1D: v4080145 Entry: Tap EMV (H)
Seqguence: 001 763 |
Auth# 00688J Response: 01-027
Batch: 001
Amount $62.00
Tip $5.00
Total $ 67.00

AD0N0000041010 Mastercard
TVvF 0000008001

Approved
Signature Not Required

Imporant Retain this copy fur your record

Cardholder copy



From: Rick Christiaanse

To:
Subject: : [Business] Your Thursday moming trip with Uber
Date: September 8, 2022 11:10:38 AM

Rick Christiaanse
Chief Executive Officer

*Please note a change has been made to mobile contact number

The contents of this message may contain confidential and/or privileged subject matter. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you do not wish us to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify us at your earliest
convenience.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>

Date: September 8. 2022 at 11:10:20 AM MDT
To:
Subject: [Business] Your Thursday morning trip with Uber

Total CA$10.16
. September 8, 2022

Thanks for tipping, Rick

Here's your updated Thursday H
morning ride receipt.

Total CA$10.16

Trip fare CA$6.75



Subtotal CA$6.75

Wait Time CA$0.06
Booking Fee CA%$1.61
Per-Trip Fee CA%$0.30
Tips CA$1.00
GST CA$0.44
Payments

CA$9.16

CA$1.00

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)
Switch Payment Method

Download PDF

You rode with Pragnesh

496 _ Rating Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Every rideshare trip in Edmonton is insured for a covered auto accident
by Economical Insurance.

Learn more

1.95 kilometers | 4 min

11:03 AM



11:07 AM

Report lost item Contact support

[







EL BESO RESTAURANT

10432 Jasper Avenue
FDMONTON, AR 15123

TROI207A20A4

ORDER: Beso 1

N7-Sep -2N02?2 R 30 34p m

.

A S S —

— h =i

-l L2 i A

-

83 tacoe | ate Night - 4 per

order

S3 1acos | ate Night -
order

Coconut Margatita
Fajitas

Classic Margarita
Cordero Estofado
Jalapeno Margatita
C3r1acne | Atr <Hu)'1'
oedes

Pacifico

Guac N Chips

L a& Mulas Cab Sauwv Red

Modelo Negra

A et

A per

Torres Vifia Esmeralda Rose

$§120

812 00N

§150
§24 0
§14 01
§27 0t
§15 0t
§$12 0

$8.00
§140
§$10.0

$8.01
$14.0C

VIP - Manager Promo -§14.00

Classic Margarita
§$3 tacos Late Night - 4 per

o-de’
Virgin Margarita
Cordero Estotado
$3 tacos Late Night - 4 per
order
Beso Old Fashioned
S3 tacos Late Night - 4 per
order
Pacifico
$3 tacos Late Night - 4 per
order
Raspberry Margarita
$3 tacos Late Night - 4 per
order
Mexican Cola
$3 tacos Late Night - 4 per
order
Churros a la Mode
Las Mulas Rose
$3 tacos Late Night - 4 per
order
Pacifico
Jalapeno Margarita
S$31acos Late Night - 4 per
order
Pacifico
Pacifico
$3 tacos Late Night - 4 per
order
Clessic Margarita
Fajias
Cilantro Black Bean Rice
$3 1acos Late Night - 4 per
order
Jarritos
Coconut Horchata
§3 1acos Late Night - 4 per
order

Subtotal
GST 5%

large party 8+ guests (18.0%)

Total
iGraclas!

Online: https://clover com/r/X3KV Ib

Point iPhone camera at QR code to pay

$§28.00
$12.00

$6.00
§22.00
$12.00

$16.00
$24.00

$16 .00
$12.00

$15.00
$12.00

$5.00
$12.00

$10.5C
$20.0Q
$12.0C

$8.00
$15.00
$12.00

$8.00
$24.0C
$12.00

$14.0C
§24.0(

$3.0(
$12.0q

$5.0(
$14.0
8120

$563.5(
$14 66
$101.4

$679.6

]

EL BESO RESTAURANT
10417 Jasper Avenue
EOMONTON, AB T5J 123
1807974204

ORDER: Beso 1
07-Sep-2022 8319 34P

ltansaction 110650
1 S3tacos Late Night - CAS17.08

A per arder

$3 tacos Late Night
4 ™

Coconut Marqarn!t-

Faptas

( ,;« e Marqantd
¢ ordero f stofado

lalapeni Margarta

§3tacosLale Night -

4 per order

Pacifico

Guac N Chips

Las Mulas Cab Sauv
Red

Modelo Neqgra

Torres Vifia
Esmeralda Raose

VIP - Manager Promo -

2 Classic Marg.nta
$3 tacos Late Night -

4 per order
Virgin Marganta
Cordero Estofado

§3 tacos Late Night -

4 per order

Beso Old Fashioned
$3 tacos Late Night -
4 per order
Pacifico |
$3 tacos Late Night -
4 per order
Raspberry Margarita
§3 tacos Late Night -
4 per order

Mexican Cola

S$3 tacos Late Night -
4 per order

Churros a la Mode
Las Mulas Rose

$3 tacos Late Night -
4 per order

Pacifico

Jalapeno Margarita

|

§3 tacos Late Night -

4 per order
Pacifico
Pacifico

S$3 tacos Late Night -

4 per order

Classic Margarita
fajitas

Cilantro Black Bean
Rice

$3 tacos Late Night -

4 per order
Jarritos
Coconut Hoichata

$3 tacos Late Night -

4 per oider

Subtotal
GSI %

‘-ASI/ 00

AS15 (1
(AS24 1)
( AQId"‘
I I\';‘\'/" "

AS |

LAS12.00

CAS8.00
CAS14.00
CAS10.00

CAS$8.00
CA$14.00

CAS14.00

CAS28.00
CAS$12.00

CAS6.00
.AS22.00
CA$12.00

CAS$16.00
CAS24.00

CAS16.00
CAS$12.00

CAS$15.00
CAS12.00

CAS5.00
CAS12.00

CAS10.50
CAS20.00
CAS12.00

CAS$8.00
CAS15.00
CAS$12.00

CASR.00
CAS24.00
CAS12.00

CAS14.00
CAS24.00
CAS3.00

CAS$12.00
CAS$5.00

CAS14.00
CAS$12.00

CA$563.50

CAS14.68

large party 8+ guests CA$101.43

(18.0%)

Total

CRLDIT CARD SAL
MASTERCAR

07-Sep-2022 10.29:12PM

CA$679.61
CAS6/9.61

CAS679.61 !iilhﬁ iﬁi
S H CHRISTIAANSE

Reference ID: 225100612956
Auth 1D: 007434

MlD RAkkAkhAk ]J 75
AlD: A0000000041010

AthNtwkNm: MASTERCARD
PIN VERIFIED

iGracias!



b?o'

Room 0224
Folio # 1717179
BANFF SPRINGS Cashier # 352080
405 Spray Avenue Page # 10f2
P.O. Box 960
Banff, Alberta Canada T1L 1J4 .
T 403 762 2211 F 403 762 5755 Group Name Slobst Busmess Forum
G.S.T. Registration # 84968 1721 RT0006
Global Business Forum :
Arrival 22
Mr Rick Christiaanse Departure gg gi ;5
Calgary AB e
Canada
INFORMATION INVOICE
Description Additional Information Charges Credits
09-22-22 Package Charge 403.00
09-22-22 Tourism Improvement Fee (2%) 7.78
09-22-22 Alberta Tourism Levy (4%) 15.87
09-22-22 Room GST (5%) 19.45
09-22-22 Tourism Improvement Fee GST 0.39
09-22-22 Package GST (5%) 0.70
09-23-22  Castello Room# 0224 : CHECK# 1805025 104.95 Personal
09-23-22 Package Charge 403.00
09-23-22 Tourism Improvement Fee (2%) 7.78
09-23-22 Alberta Tourism Levy (4%) 15.87
09-23-22 Room GST (5%) 19.45
09-23-22 Tourism Improvement Fee GST 0.39
09-23-22 Package GST (5%) 0.70
09-24-22 American Express _ XXIXX 999.33
Total 999.33 999.33
Balance Due 0.00
GST Summary
Room 39.68
F&B 415
Other 1.40
Total 45.23
Je me porte du ré

For information or reservations, visit us at

www.fairmont.com or call Fairmont Hotels & Resorts from:

United States or Canada 1 800 441 1414

Pour information et réservations visitez notre web au
www.fairmont.com ou téléphoner au Hatels Fairmont de:
Etats-Unis ou Canada 1 800 441 1414

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and |
agree to be held personally liable in the event that the

total de cette note au cas ou la compagnie, I'association
ou son repré désigné en it le pai

person, or

any part of or the full amount of these charges. Overdue

ion fails to pay for Les comptes en souffrance sont sujets 3 un intérét de

1.5% par mois aprés un mois. (18,00% par année)

balance subject to a surcharge at the rate of 1.5% per
month after one month. (18.00% per annum.)

Thank you for choosing to stay with Fairmont Hotels & Resorts
Merci d'avoir choisi les Hotels Fairmont



Folio #

BANFF SPRINGS Cashier #
405 Spray Avenue Page #
P.O. Box 960
Banff, Alberta Canada T1L 1J4
T 403 762 2211 F 403 762 5755 Group Name
G.S.T. Registration # 84968 1721 RT0006
Globgl Busihe§s Forum Arrival
Mr Rick Christiaanse Departure
Calgary AB
Canada

INFORMATION INVOICE

Description Additional Information

0224
1717179
352080

20f2

Global Business Forum

09-22-22
09-24-22

Charges Credits

Thank you for choosing Fairmont Hotels & Resorts.

To provide feedback about your stay please contact Gregor Resch, General Manager, at Gregor.ReschGM@fairmont.com.
We also invite you to share memories of your experience on our community forum - visit www.everyonesanoriginal.com.

Je me porte personnellement responsable du réglement

H i 7 Qi | agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and | P .
For information of reservations, visit us at sgres o e held personaly e n e event nat e (35 S0 10 M 00 8 pai sl
www.fairmont.com or call Fairmont Hotels & Resorts from: indicated person, company or association fails to pay for Les comptes en souffrance sont sujets a un intérét de

United States or Canada 1 800 441 1414

any part of or the full amount of these charges. Overdue
balance subject to a surcharge at the rate of 1.5% per

1,5% par mois aprés un mois. (18,00% par année)

Pour information et réservations visitez notre web au month after one month. (18.00% per annum.)

www.fairmont.com ou téléphoner au Hétels Fairmont de:
Etats-Unis ou Canada 1 800 441 1414

Thank you for choosing to stay with Fairmont Hotels & Resorts
Merci d'avoir choisi les HOtels Fairmont



RECEIPT

Stall # 146

#*Expiration Date/Time™#

{1:59 P
SEP 24, 2022

Purchase Date/Time: 11:34am Sep 22, 2022

Total Due: $30.00 Rate: DAILY
Total Paid: $90.00 Pt Type: CC (Swipe)
Ticket #: 00029290

SIN #: 520116261031

Setting: Lot 601

Mach Name: Lot 601 -1

‘**. Mx

Auth #: §34589

GST REG#B867315638



Transaction #:
Date:2022-00-22
Cashier/Caigsier:4d

item

M:"'-M‘w
L i =

20000

1

~ SalesReceipt

5278740
11:11:07 AM
Register/Caisse #.45

Amt/Mit

Description
.“:.:::;m;;::;‘m#aaaam:maaauamzm:&u:u T G e e e
NP A Day/PN A par jour $21 00
2 @ $10.60
2022/08/24
sub Total/Sous-Total $20.00
GS8T/TPS $1.00

Total $21.00

‘ Visa Tendered $21.00
v hange Due/Argent Remis $0.00






From: Rick Christiaanse

To: —
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from Analog Jamieson

Date: July 12, 2022 9:53:10 AM

WARNING: This message was sent from outside the company by someone with a display name matching a user in
your organization. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the source of this email and

know the content is safe.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Analog Jamieson via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com>

Date: Mon, Jul 11, 2022 at 15:27

Subject: Receipt from Analog Jamieson
To:ﬁ

&

Analog Jamieson

B

Let Analog Jamieson know how your
experience was

*19.02

London Fog x 2 $10.50
16 oz

Almond Croissant x 1 $5.25
Purchase Subtotal $15.75

GST (5%) $0.79



Tip $2.48

Total $19.02

(-]

Analog Jamieson
Suite 215, 308 - 4th avenue SW.
CALGARY, AB T2P0H7
403-452-7715

-Comactless'y

Auth code: 03774F

GST/HST: 793738741RT0001
© 2022 Block, Inc.

Map data © Oper

nStreetMap contributors

Regards,



Rt £ 3 S —
CHECK # 346816
TABLE # 21

- —— ——

**********************$*
KEG #204 - Calgary
320 4th Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 2S6
403-699-9843

** TRANSACTTION RECQRD **
Tran. #: 734

.......__.N._._.__.._.~_~ -
= - __..__.‘_.«._‘......__..M-.._____

e ———— P -t v - o 2 -.~.__,.-.___........__,.._.
- —— — v—

) 4 ITEMS ORDERED AMOUNT
kggkggN?ﬁGGOY3485218612 -
Check #: 346816 © 7 21 | 1 PISTACHIO SALMON 38.00
E;}g%n #: 3# 1 ISHAVED PR SAND 22.00
oo 0yee #: 35 CAESAR 6.00
Employee: Ryan } S?EIT( PQPSI 350
3 1 fresh vegetables 0.00
o 1 W/Caes 0.00
= 1 VIRGIN DRI. 3... 0.00
&

Anount §72.08 z FRRRRRR RO Rk Rk kR

p 3.4 0 susToTAL 69 .50

rurres 52 BN GST 3.48

TOTAL CADS86.12 S

APPROVED 01247] |  TOTAL DUE 72 .98

00-001 (001) 01247) N
KG204515 ¥
191001001011 B

07/12/2022 1:19:14 PH °©

TVR: 0000008001

Thank you for visitin
TSI: F860 hank y g

The Keg Steakhouse & Bar
Calgary 4th Avenue
Restaurant 204

No signature required
Customer Copy

THANK YOU
Come Again

Review your experience at
www . KegFeedback .com
and receive a CHANCE tg
WIN a $100 Gift Card!

* See www.kegfeedback . com
for complete contest ryles

¥*xLEASE SEE YOUR SERVER IN REGARDS TO
HOTEL BILLING**x

GST# 122833830RTO001









KEG #204 - Calgary

320 4th Avenue swr

Calgary AB T2P 256
103-699-9843

=% TRANSACTION RECORD **
Tran. #; 715 —
Lookup #: 0071585217186
RVC:DINTNG Table #: 5
Check #: 349633

ErO{p #: 1 -

mployee #:
Emgloyee: ALEX

AID: AD000000V410610
App Name: Mastercard

Amount  $60.90
Tp  $10.96

APPROVED ©1923]

00-001 (001) 01923)
KG204517

198001001012

07/19/2022 1:23:36 PM

TVR: 0000008001
TST: E800

No signature required
Customer Copy

THANK You
Come Again

SRS R
1 t - - L
57 o e 3 :7};:,"_;:3‘!;4 @W’\ s ka(\_ '\W(\ 5
D NELUAEE, TR N NN e T8
e

P ¥a b B N
et AN \\. LN
N Main 5 7l T 8N
Y . : N -
4 -,‘\ . X v A.\,‘
Ca N
. 4 § .‘:‘

FRRRRRRRRRRCOORR Rk koo g
CHECK # 349633 DATE 7/19/22

(TABLE # 5 TIME  1:22PM

0 DINING : ALEY =

’ ITEMS ORDERED AMOUNT
- 1 ISHAVED PR SAND 22.00
» 2 IFRIED CHKN SAND 36.00
B 3 WATER 0.00
L ] | Twice Baked 0.00
o I W/Fries .95
4 | TABLE BREAD 4PCS 0.00
3 1 W/Caes 0.00
&
| BRIk
| suBTOTAL 58.00
3 GST 2.90
E

Thank vou for visiting
The Keg Steakhouse & Bar
Calgary 4th Avenue
Restaurant # 204

Review your experience at
www KegFeedback .com
and receive a CHANCE to
WIN a $100 Gift Carg!

* See www.kegfeedback .com
for complete contest rules

*+kPLEASE SEE YQUR SERVER IN
HOTEL BILLING##x AR 7

GST# 122833890RT0001












THE WEDGEWOOD HOTEL
845 HORNBY STREET
VANCOUVER BC

CARD s\'**‘t******!-

CARD TYPE MASTERCARD
DATE 2022/08/02
TIME 1843 12:03:13

RECEIPT NUMBER
H82018034-001-163-005-0

PURCHASE

ANMOUNT $21.10
TIP $4.64
TOTAL

Mastercard
A0000000041010

7788573B663COACS
0000008000~

APPROVED

AUTH# 00229 01-027
THANK YOU

NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED



I e = M L s S S B i O

FREROCRRRR Rk Rk kbbb

CHECK # 639894 DATE  8/02/22
TABLE # i5 TIME 12 1OPM

S e T B ST e et e T SR R S el S Tl e AR el T AL S Thel. o S St

" BACCHUS : Handan

ITEMS ORDERED AMOUNT
| Cappuccino 6.50
3 LG Soft Drink 12.75

FRE R R R f kR £ 64k

SUBTOTAL 19.25
GST 0.96
PST 0. 89

TUTAL IJLIE 271 .10

L b e o e Bk e s @ ae | v P P e o my a w e

# OF GUESTS 7

RRERRRRRR AR R R R R KRR R R
GRATUITY

T0TAL _ BN

i -l b s S WP A 4 BT WE ¥ Suleied 1 . Sl i

GUEST NAME o
SIGNATURE

Bacchus Restaurant and Lounge
Join us for Vancouver's best cocktails
With Dining until 10:00 pm and Lounge
until 11:00 pm weekdays and midnight
Thursday to Saturday
Please notify your server when using
valet parking
ST R105610208 RTO00T






Terminal City Club

~o-=== Chit Details ----- e

Member: 07100 Out of Town Member

Servet: Sheila
Area:  Grill
Tabled: 4 Covers; 2

Chit #: 01250516
Date: Aug 3/22 Time: 12:41pm
Recip: 604 T.CHRISTIAANSE

2 Glass Diet Coke 9.50
Halibut Taco 18.50
Power Bowl 20,00
Sub-Total: 48 00

service Charye 9.60

PST 0.67

GST #119320513 2, 88

WY e wcl s ML b

(hit Total. $61 i

ihe oo | By R AR R et S feum el
W W AP e W T T S SRR A

et LT Y™ TS L - B ey Sl - < A TR, WPad By 4 P ah e POy W . g, . B U S

Member Number: 07100

o e o S s i B i b e D o T i iy i, S S f-taniai . § ey

Signature:0ut of Town Member

—---=-fnd of Chit




Terninal City Clup

. 1 ) L —

Member: 07100 Out of Town Member
Server: Sheila
Area:  Gril]

Tahle#: 61 Covers: 2
Chit #: 01280571

Date: Aug 4/27 Time: 1:25pm
Recip: 604 T.CHRISTIAANSE

He inekern 7,00
Aperol Spritz HH 10,00
Caesar Entroe 20,00
AhT Burger 22 00
sub-Total; 59.00

service Charge 11.80
Liguor Tax 1.70

GST #119320513 3.54

Ht-—ctunuunuwmn-

(it Total: 476,04

TR WA e A A G e v
W"HM“M*“_-

i i TR —— e ¥ b s el W = e o g - = S e v

Member Number 07|00

- ———

Py e T o Y T P Fo e o

Signature:0ut of Town Member SN







- e G — e A

Member: 07100 Out of Town Member
Server: David C

Area:  Gril)
Taple#: b7 Covers: 2
Chit #: 01250817

Date: Aug 8/22 Time: 11:25am
Recip: 604 CHRISTIAANSE

Latte .25
Toast .00
Toast 5.00
Latte B )
sub-Total: 20,50

service Charge 4.10

GST #119320513 ] .28

bl B B I S S —

(it Total: ~ §0.8

RS A N W S S S iy
-.-—-—————--—

T S M G A e e S S G e ew e O SR sl VB s S EEA S S R s

i e e e —

Member Number: 07100

e e T Epp—

Signature:0ut of Town Member







From: Rick Christiaanse

To: —
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from Analog Jamieson

Date: August 11, 2022 5:11:24 PM

WARNING: This message was sent from outside the company by someone with a display name matching a user in
your organization. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the source of this email and

know the content is safe.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Analog Jamieson via Square <receipts@messaging.squareup.com>

Date: Wed, Aug 10, 2022 at 8:40 AM

Subject: Receipt from Analog Jamieson
To:ﬁ

&

Analog Jamieson

B

Let Analog Jamieson know how your
experience was

*12.98

Flat White x 1 $5.50

16 oz
Godfather Original $0.00
$5.25

London Fog x 1
16 oz



Purchase Subtotal
GST (5%)
Tip

Total

$10.75
$0.54
$1.69

$12.98

Analog Jamieson
Suite 215, 308 - 4th avenue SW
CALGARY, AB T2P0OH7
403-452-7715

MasterCard 8521 (Contactless)

--------

AID: AO0O00000041010
No CVM
GST/HST: 793738741RT0001

Regards,

2022-08-10- 9:34
#VMXr
Auth code: 01050J









FAIRMONT PALLISER
133 9 Ave SW

Calgary, AB
Tel: (403) 262-1234
04 - Hawthorn

'~ Server: Kendra Check: 209305

Table : 411 Date : 2022-09-11
Guests: 2 Time : 1:55:08 PM
1 DB] Latte iU
1 DBL Capucino 71.50
1 Eggs Benny 21.00
1 Avocado Toast 22.00

,~~s--~===

,ai" -y

*%¥ NOT A CREDIT CARD SLIP *%%
ROOM:

NAME :

TIP:

—_—— TR

TOTAL :




SALTLIK
101-8 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB
12G HJ?
403,537.1160

b3 JARED

e e e R G G ek M el G e SR LS e Gl T S S A B 0 e S S S S G e S R S

Tbl 24/1  Chk 3788 Gst 8
Sep11°22 06:48PM

—— ————— S W ———— — S T S — U S T —— S T S — e —

1 BRUSSEL SPROUTS 12.00

2 BURRATA CROSTONE  26.00

4 7oz FILET 228.00

1 180Z BONE-IN RIB  79.00
Brussel Sprouts

1 SALMON 38.00
1 FILET SANDWICH Sub 54.00
Fries
1 SD RED WINE SAUC 3. 10
2 WOK CALAMARI 35.00
1 WAGYU CARPACCIO 18.00
1 MACALLAN 15 28.50
2 BT B OWL MERLOT 172.00
18 %
Grat-16% A 124 .97
Subtotal 694 .25
Service Chrg 124 .97
Tax GST 34.71

08:28PM Total 853 .93

TAG US: @saltlikcalgary

EMAIL: infocalgary@saltlik.com
ORDER ONLINE: www.saltlik.com

GST#B86142 2814 RT0001

GST#86142 2814RT001

e o — =

. —— — —— . — i—
R e o —— —— - ——

S S S— —



ONENS LANDING 6418
308 4TH AVE SW
CALGARY, AB T2POH7
587-747-1772

SALE

Clerk # 000001 Test
Table # 0254
Check # 1757

MID: 6291852

TD: 801

Batch #: 256001
09/13/22

APPR CODE: 01393J
MASTER

i aaaaa s 2l

REF#: 00000004
RRN: 00000004
12:26:03

Proximity

*t/**

AMOUNT $47.26

APPROVED

Mastercard
ADD: 1010

TVR: 00 00 00 80 01

| AGREE T0 PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT
N ACCORDANCE ITH CARD IGEUER"S

ENT
(MERCHANT AGREEMENT [F CREDIT VOUCHER)
RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATEMENT
VERIFICATION

THANK YOU! /| MERCE

CUSTONMER COPY
e & |

LANDING

ll’lTAUlAN? ‘anoup

SRS

owens Landing
308 4th Ave. SW
Calgar;, AB, T2P OH7
587.747.7772
GST# 10080 3717 RTOCOT

26 BAR A
Th1 254/1 Chk 1757
Sep13'22 11:54AM
Bar
1 Cran Soda 3.50
1 Daily Soup 9.00
1 Add Foccacia 3.00
1 Tuna Salad 22.00
Subtotal 37.50
HST 1.88
Total Due 39 .38

Rounded if Paying Cash $39.40

We'd love to hear all about your

experience at the Landin

Group!

Please ?FOVlde your feedback at
he

www. T

andinggroupfeedback .com

Access Code: 5614-29606-82467

Thank you for your time.

For more information on how

we're keeping
www.socialsafely.ca

ou safe, visit



LANDING

REBTAURANTY ODROUDP

Dwens Landin

4th Ave. SW
Calgar¥ AB, T2P OH7
987.747.7772

GST# 10080 3717 RT0001
26 BAR A

——_-_————-—-——---_—_—-————--—-—_---—_———

b1 2311 Chk 1868
Sep14'22 07:39AM
Bar
3 Latte 12.00
1 PAffoa 3.90
3 Lanalng senny 50.25
2 w/Garlic Hash
2 Land1ngBreakfast 32.00
Z w/Garlic Hash
uubtota1 97.75
HS 4,89
Tctal Due 102 .64

kounded if Paying Cash  $102.65

i d ]ove to hear all about your

the Land 1ng Group!
rtcaae qrov1 e your feedback at
www . thelandinggroupfeedback .com

Access Code: 5614-39616-93461
Thank you for your time.

For more 1nformat1on on how
we're eepin? Xou safe, visit
www,.soclalsafely.ca

OWENS LANDING 6419
308 4TH AVE SW
CALGARY, AB T2POH7
587-747-1772

SALE

Clerk #: 000001 Test

Table # 0231

Check #: 1868

MD: 6291852

TD: 801 REF#: 00000001
Batch #: 257002 RRN: 00000001
09/14/22 08:17:53
APPR CODE: 01428J

**/**
AMOUNT $123.17

APPROVED

Mastercard
AD: A0000000041010
TVR: 00 00 00 80 01

| AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT
IN ACCORDANCE AITH CARD ISSUER'S

AGREEUENT 5

(MERCHANT AGREEMENT [F CREDIT VOUCHER) i

RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATENENT :
VERIFICATION

THANK YOU' / MERC!

CUSTOMER COPY







JOEY EAU CLAIRE
208 Barclay Parade SW
Calgary, AB

403,263.6336

—— — —
— ——
———— —
——————.——-——-——--—-———.___

Tb1 14/1 Chk 8803 Gst 3

—‘-h—---u—._nm“ﬁ-

——-ﬂﬂ-l‘-l-lﬁul."-u----

1 VEGGIE BURGER 20.25
1 TUNA CLUB 22.75
1 CRISPY CHIX SAND 21.25
SUBTTL 64.25
TAX GST 5% 3.2

12:36PH TOTAL. 57 . a6
THANK YOU FOR DINING WITH s

Please share how we did:
GOOGLE | YELp P | TRIPﬁ[VISUR

GJOEYRESTAUR: . """
Follow, Share |1k

JOEYREST®. 41,5 CON



From: Rick Christiaanse

To: Kim Willson
Subject: Fwd: Receipt from DEVILLE COFFEE CITY CENTRE
Date: September 19, 2022 5:58:30 PM

WARNING: This message was sent from outside the company by someone with a display name matching a user in
your organization. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the source of this email and

know the content is safe.

~~~~~~~~~~ Forwarded message ---------
From: DEVILLE COFFEE CITY CENTRE via Square

<receipts(@messaging.squareup.com=>

Date: Mon, Sep 19, 2022 at 12:34 PM

Subject: Receipt from DEVILLE COFFEE CITY CENTRE
To: _

DEVILLE COFFEE CITY CENTRE

*14.49

Flat White x 2 $12.60

100z Flat White

Purchase Subtotal $12.60
GST - included, $0.60
Tip $1.89

Total $14.49



DEVILLE COFFEE CITY CENTRE
215 - 2nd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1M4
403-402-9952

I\AasterCarc-:ontactless) 2022-09-19-13:28

#DbDL
Auth code: 01998J

AID: AO0O00000041010
No CVM
GST/HST: 749972485RT0001

© 2022 Block, Inc.

Map data © OpenStreetMap contributors
© Mapbox Improve this map

Regards,





